COMBINED NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City Council of the City of Perris will hold a Public Hearing and accept Public Comment/Community Input on the following item(s):

ITEM: Consideration of the City's application and five-year plan for Permanent Local Housing Allocation Funds. On Tuesday, June 9, 2020, at 6:30 p.m. in the City Council Chambers the City Council will hold a public hearing to consider the City's Application and 5-Year Plan for the proposed use of grant funds allocated under the SB 2 Permanent Local Housing Allocation Program (PLHA). The PLHA Program establishes a source of funding that provides financial assistance to local governments for eligible housing-related projects and programs to address the unmet housing needs of their communities. The City of Perris is entitled to a share of these PLHA funds over the next five years, which totals approximately \$2.3M. The Application and 5-Year Plan proposes to use these funds to construct affordable living units, an eligible PLHA activity. The plan is available for review at the City of Perris Housing Authority from May 27, 2020 through June 9, 2020.

In response to the COVID-19 pandemic and adherence to social distancing guidelines, the public hearing will not be open to the public at this time. However, the Bob Glass Gymnasium, located at 101 North D., Perris CA, 92570, will be available for individuals who which make a public comment during the public hearing meeting. Additionally, the public hearing may be viewed on Spectrum Channel 3 and is live streamed on the City's website at http://www.cityofperris.org/index.html, the City's Facebook page "Perris Today" and YouTube Channel "Perris TV." The public can also send their comments on the item before the public hearing to publiccomment@cityofperris.org. All comments be read during the public comment for the item.

Any person challenging this project in court, may be limited to raising only those issues identified at the public hearing described in this notice or in writing delivered to the City Council prior to the public hearing.

CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 101 NORTH D STREET PERRIS, CA 92570

Date & Time: June 9, 2020 – 6:30 p.m.

Project Contact: Sara Cortes de Pavon, Grants Manager
Phone: (951) 943-5003 x254

Si necesita un interprete por favor llamenos al (951) 943-5003

All information is available for review at the Perris Housing Authority, located at 135 North D Street, Perris.

